to Rs.1,000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores Only) 

Interest Rate Parameter 7.5519% (XIRR 7.5000%) 

Bid opening date Friday, February 20, 2026 

Bid closing date Friday, February 20, 2026 

Manner of bidding Open Bidding 

Manner of Allotment Uniform Yield 

Allotment Size Rs.8,10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Hundred And Ten Crores Only) 

Manner of Settlement  Through Indian Clearing Corporation Limited (ICCL) 

Minimum Bid Lot and Multiple of 
Single Bid 

Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) and in the Multiples of Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) thereafter. 

Trading Lot Size Rs.

[...]

Applicable Law, also pay interest of 2% (Two Percent) per annum or such other rate, as specified 
by SEBI to the Debenture Holders, over and above the Coupon Rate, till the execution of the 
Trust Deed. 

Tenor (Residual) 1136 days from the deemed date of allotment i.e., Monday, February 23, 2026 

Issue Price Rs. 1,00,094.7000 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-Four and Seventy Paise Only) Per Debenture. 

Pay-in Amount Rs. 1,06,405.1918 (Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred Five and One Nine One 
Eight Paise Only) Per Debenture. 

Clean Price Rs. 1,00,094.7000 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-Four and Seventy Paise Only) Per 
Debenture and Accrued interest of Rs. 6,310.4918 (Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Ten 
and Four Nine One Eight Paise Only) per debenture from April 24, 2025 to Allotment date i.e., 
February 23, 2026 

Redemption Date Wednesday, April 04, 2029 

Redemption Amount At Par 

Redemption Premium / 
Discount 

At Par 

Past Issue History  Series 2025/ 226 - Series 2025 A/1(FX)/226_Tranche 2: